Date: May 19, 2024



To,

Board of Directors Quadrant Future Tek Limited Village Basma Tehsil Banur, Distt Mohali Mohali, Punjab - 140417

Subject: Proposed initial public offering of its equity shares having face value ₹ 10 each ("Equity Shares") by Quadrant Future Tek Limited (the "Company") and such offering (the "Issue").

With reference to the captioned matter, we, CARE Analytics & Advisory Private Limited ("CareEdge"), do hereby accord our no-objection and give our consent to our name as an independent research provider, in Draft Red Herring Prospectus / Red Herring Prospectus Prospectus ("Issue Documents") to be filed with Securities and Exchange Board of India and / or Stock Exchange and / or Registrar of Companies which the Company intends to issue in respect of its proposed Initial Public Offering, subject to the following:

- We should not be construed as an expert (as defined under the Companies Act,2013) in the Issue Documents in respect of the said Report
- Reproducing and/or extracting the content from the Report ("Material") is on an `as is where is basis' clearly mentioning the source and the date of release
- Ensuring that there is no misrepresentation/modification to our views/opinions and that the Material is not mentioned out of context or misguiding the user
- Ensuring that the Material consisting of charts/graphs also contains the relevant texts explaining the charts / graphs
- Ensuring that the Disclaimer (as given below) is also reproduced along with the Report, at the relevant place in the Issue Documents.

We also authorize you to deliver a copy of this letter of consent to Securities and Exchange Board of India and / or the Stock Exchange and / or Registrar of Companies.

Set out below is the Disclaimer to be used in the Issue Documents:

This report is prepared by CARE Analytics and Advisory Private Limited (CareEdge Research). CareEdge Research has taken utmost care to ensure veracity and adequacy of the information while developing this report based on information available in CareEdge Research's proprietary database, and other sources including the information in public domain, considered by CareEdge Research as reliable after exercise of reasonable care and diligence. The views and opinions expressed herein do not constitute the opinion of CareEdge Research to buy or invest in this industry, sector or companies operating in this CARE Analytics and Advisory Private Limited

(Formerly known as CARE Risk Solutions Private Limited)

Corporate Office: A Wing - 1102 / 1103, Kanakia Wall Street, Andheri Kurla Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093 Phone: +91-22-6837 4400 sector or industry and is also not a recommendation to enter into any transaction in this industry or sector in any manner whatsoever.

This report has to be seen in its entirety; the selective review of portions of the report may lead to inaccurate assessments. All forecasts in this report are based on assumptions considered to be reasonable by CareEdge Research at the time of issuance of this report; however, the actual outcome may be materially affected by changes in the industry and economic circumstances, which could be different from the projections.

Nothing contained in this report is capable or intended to create any legally binding obligations on the sender or CareEdge Research. The subscriber/user assumes the entire risk of any use made of this report or data herein. This report is for the information of the authorized recipient in India only and any reproduction of the report or part of it would require explicit written prior approval of CareEdge Research. CareEdge Research shall reveal the report to the extent necessary and called for by appropriate regulatory agencies, viz., SEBI, RBI, Government authorities, etc., if it is required to do so.

Yours Faithfully,

For and on behalf of CARE Analytics and Advisory Private Limited

Ms. Tanvi Shah Director Place: Mumbai Date: May 19, 2024

CARE Analytics and Advisory Private Limited (Formerly known as CARE Risk Solutions Private Limited)

Corporate Office: A Wing - 1102 / 1103, Kanakia Wall Street, Andheri Kurla Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093 Phone: +91-22-6837 4400